Motion to approve Supplementary Financial Paper No. 

1/2025  

BE IT RESOLVED: 

That this National Assembly approves of the 

proposal set out in Financial Paper No. 1 of 2025 – 

Schedule of Supplementary Estimates (Current and 

Capital) totalling fifty-seven billion, four hundred 

and ninety-two million, six hundred and fifteen 

thousand, two hundred and seventy-five dollars 

($57,492,615,275) for the period ending 2025-12-31. 

[Senior Minister in the Office of the President with 

Responsibility for Finance and the Public Service] 

Mr. Speaker: Hon. Members, the House will resolve itself 

into committee to consider Financial Paper No.1/2025.

[...]

Motion to approve Supplementary Financial Paper No. 

1/2025  

“BE IT RESOLVED: 

That this National Assembly approves of the 

proposal set out in Financial Paper No. 1 of 2025 – 

Schedule of Supplementary Estimates (Current and 

Capital) totalling fifty-seven billion, four hundred 

and ninety-two million, six hundred and fifteen 

thousand, two hundred and seventy-five dollars 

($57,492,615,275) for the period ending 2025-12-

31.” 

[Senior Minister in the Office of the President with 

Responsibility for Finance and the Public Service] 

Mr. Speaker: Thank you Hon. Minister. The House will 

resolve itself into Committee to consider Financial Paper